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THE NEW ENGLAND HAWK WATCH 

April 23 and April 2 k , 19YT

Volunteers willing to dónate a portion of either day are asked to cali or vrite Paul A. 
Roberts for further Information (2U Pearson Road, Somerville, Massachusetts 02lliU; 776- 
8566). Paul will also be grateful if birders who see any significant havk movements 
during the spring migration would let him know what species were seen, how many, where, 
what direction they were flying and also the weather conditions.

PLUM ISLAND CLEAN-UP DAY

Sunday, April 2k

Anyone interested in participating in the annual clean-up of the Parker River Refuge is 
urged to meet the Brookline Bird Club at parking lot #1 at 9t00 a.m.

ANNUAL MEETING OF THE BROOKLINE BIRD CLUB

Friday evening, April 29, 1977, at 7:30 at the Museum of Science. Syd Bahrt, author of 
"A Wilderness of Birds," will present a slide talk on "Birds of the Falkland Islands."

TIDE TABLE

Here is the tide table for Boston and Newburyport Heirbor, accurate to EASTERN STANDARD
TIME , For best birding be at Newburyport Harbor approximately four hours b
hlgh tide.

High Tide High Tide
Sat. March 19 I0T56 a.m. ll:lé p.m.
Sun. March 20 11:37 a.m. 11:55 p.m.
Sat. March 26 3:23 a.m. 3:53 p.m.
Sun. March 27 it:13 a.m. 1+5 p.m.
Sat. April 2 9:30 a.m. 9:55 p.m.
Sun. April 3 10:20 a.m. 10:1+1 p.m.
Sat. April 9 2:5^ a.m. 3:33 p.m.
Sun. April 10 3:53 a.m. l*:3l+ p.m.
Sat. April 16 9:52 a.m. 10:12 p.m.
Sun. April 17 10:3^ a.m. 10:1+9 p.m.

lYDR SALE: Binoculars, Bushnell Custom 10x50..
76 Brambach Rd., Scarsdale, N.Y. IO583.

Excellent condition $85 ppd. J. Wall,

FOR SALE: Birds of Massachusetts and Other New England States, Edward H. Forbush,
Vol. I-III $125 or best offer. Also Vol. II Birds of M^sachüsetts and Other New 
England States. Best offer. Contact Hermán D’Entremont,^.0. Box 507, Newton Centre, 
Massachusetts, 02159*


